Handling of Personal Information

In handling the personal information of its applicants, the Kusatsu International Summer Music Academy

Office (hereinafter referred to as the Office), to comply with the Act on the Protection of Personal

Information and to respect to individual personality, determine the privacy policy as below.

1. The Office intend the collected personal information only for the purpose of its business and intend them

within the range of necessary by the person authorized to use.

2. The Office confirms that the principal has the right to ask for the disclosure, correction, termination of

use, deletion of their own personal information and respond appropriately to the principal's these inquires.

3. The Office takes necessary and appropriate action for the security control of personal data including

preventing the leakage, loss or damage of its handled personal data.

4. The Office shall not provide the personal information to a third party without a justifiable reason except

obtaining in advance the principal's consent.

5. In the event in which the Office provides the personal information to a third party, the Office shall, to the

third party, necessary and appropriately monitor the handling of the personal information, and take

necessary measures.

6. This privacy policy may be changed as necessary.

In addition, during the Kusatsu International Summer Music Academy & Festival and related events,

photographs and videos of the participants may be taken and used for the purpose of documentation,

publicity activities, and project reports.

The academy office reserves the exclusive right to control the portraits of the participants and will manage

them appropriately.

Participants agree that the academy office, as well as companies, organizations, media organizations, etc.

approved by the academy office, may photograph, record, and use the portraits and performances of the

participants, and shall not make any claim for compensation of any kind, regardless of the name of the event.

Kusatsu International Summer Music Academy & Festival

Wako Bldg. 2F, 14-3 Motoyoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0062 JAPAN

Tel:(+81)-3-5790-5561

Fax:(+81)-3-5790-5562